2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICEPursuant to C.R.S. § 32-1-809

Grand Junction Rural Fire Protection District

Address and telephone number of the	P.O. Box 2244, Grand Junction, CO 81502		
District's principal business office	970-241-9556		
Name and business telephone number of the manager or other primary contact	Dave Parmley, Board Vice President/Secretary 970-418-8155		
person for the District	370-410-0100		
Email address of the manager or other	n/a		
primary contact person for the District (optional)			
District's website address (optional)	www.gjrfpd.org		
Time and place designated for regular	4:00 pm at 625 Ute Avenue, Grand Junction, CO		
Board meetings	Second Tuesday of the month in January, March, April, July, October, November, and December		
Posting place(s) designated for notices of regular and special Board meetings	www.girfpd.org, and at 625 Ute Avenue, Grand Junction Fire Department Administration Headquarters, Grand Junction, CO (next to main entry door)		
Names and contact information for Board	(1) President/Chair	(2) Vice-President/Secretary	
members	Name: Lynn Ensley	Name: Dave Parmley	
Check the appropriate boxes for all Board members whose office will be on the ballot at the next regular special district election	Business Address: P.O. Box 2244, Grand Junction, CO 81502	Business Address: P.O. Box 2244, Grand Junction, CO 81502	
	This office will not be on the ballot at the next regular election.	This office will not be on the ballot at the next regular election	
	(3) Treasurer	(4) Director	
	Name: John Mayerik	Name: Dave Gitchell	
	Business Address: P.O. Box 2244, Grand Junction, CO 81502	Business Address: P.O. Box 2244,	
	Grand Junction, CO 81502	Grand Junction, CO 81502	
	This office will be on the ballot at the next regular election	This office will not be on the ballot at the next regular election	
	(5) Director		
	Name: Duncan Brown		
	Business Address: P.O. Box 2244,		
	Grand Junction, CO 81502	(Intentionally left blank)	
	This office will be on the ballot at the		
	next regular election.		
Date of the next regular special district election	May 2, 2023		
Self-nomination forms	Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for District Board member may be obtained from, and must be returned to, the District's Designated Election Official (DEO) at: , Lynn Ensley, girfpd@gmail.com or via mail at Grand Junction Rural FPD, P.O. Box 2244, Grand Junction, CO 81502		
	Self-nomination forms must be returned	Self-nomination forms must be returned between January 1, 2023 and no later	
than close of business on February 28, 2023		2023	
Election results	Election results will be made available on the following website: www.gjrfpd.org		
Applications for permanent absentee voter	Applications for permanent absentee voter status are available from, and must be		
status	returned to, the District's Designated Election Official (DEO) at the contact		
Total District mill levy cortified for the year	information above. 9.645 mills – General Operations		
Total District mill levy certified for the year 2023	.011 mills – General Operations		
Total ad valorem tax revenue received by	\$ 2,356,066.95 Grand Junction Rural Fire Protection District		
the District in year 2022	\$ 526,413.44 Redlands Subdistrict (dissolved 12/30/2022)		